
15:00-17:30  
Thursday, Decembe 04, 2025  
2025年12月4日（星期四）

Hotel Novotel Amsterdam City，Rosa 4+5
阿姆斯特丹市诺富特酒店， Rosa 4+5厅
Europaboulevard 10, 1083 AD Amsterdam

Supported by 支持单位

Economic and Commercial Office of the Embassy of the P.R. China
in the Netherlands

中国驻荷兰王国大使馆经济商务处

Co-organized by  主办单位

China Council for the Promotion of International Trade (CCPIT) 
Rep. Office in the EU (Belgium)

中国贸促会驻欧盟（比利时）代表处

Netherlands China Business Council (NCBC)
荷中商务理事会

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China（ICBC) (Europe) Amsterdam Branch
中国工商银行（欧洲）阿姆斯特丹分行

The Association of Chinese Investment Enterprises in the Netherlands (ACIEN)
全荷兰中资企业协会

      

      14:30
 

      
      15:00 

      
     

       

      15:25

      15:45

      
      16:15

      16:45 

      17:05

Registration
签到

Welcome Remarks
主持人介绍与会嘉宾

Speech by Mr.JIN Yuan, Commercial Counsellor of 
the Embassy of the P.R.China in the Netherlands(TBC)
中国驻荷兰大使馆金远参赞致辞

Speech by Mr. Jochum Haakma, Chairman of NCBC
荷中商务理事会会长夏旭衡先生致辞

Speech by Mrs.TAO Fenghua,General Managerf ICBC(Europe)
Amsterdam Branch/ Vice Chairperon of ACIEN
中国工商银行（欧洲）阿姆斯特丹分行总经理、
全荷兰中资企业协会常务副会长陶风华女士致辞

Promotion of the 4th CISCE
推介第四届中国国际供应链促进博览会

Special Topic Sharing I: (TBC)
Smart Logistics and Sustainable Supply Chain
专题分享1：智慧物流和可持续供应链

Special Topic Sharing II: (TBC)
Green Food and Agricultural Technology
专题分享2：绿色食品和农业技术

Special Topic Sharing III: Financial Empowerment and 
Supply Chain Cooperation
专题分享3：金融赋能与供应链合作

Networking
自由交流

Registration Link       Contact: ccpitbe@ccpit.org

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd-OHKzNoJ5akdqTzefdj-niqHBynLVJMk8FaTlbm3jm4RwgA/viewform

