

Smart Logistics, Green Future
The 4th China International Supply Chain Expo
Roadshow

## INVITATION 邀请函

Connecting the World for a Shared Future 链接世界 · 共创未来

- 15:00-17:30 Thursday, Decembe 04, 2025 2025年12月4日(星期四)
- Motel Novotel Amsterdam City, Rosa 4+5 阿姆斯特丹市诺富特酒店, Rosa 4+5厅 Europaboulevard 10, 1083 AD Amsterdam

Supported by 支持单位

Economic and Commercial Office of the Embassy of the P.R. China in the Netherlands

中国驻荷兰王国大使馆经济商务处

Co-organized by 主办单位

China Council for the Promotion of International Trade (CCPIT)

Rep. Office in the EU (Belgium)

中国贸促会驻欧盟(比利时)代表处

Netherlands China Business Council (NCBC)

荷中商务理事会

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (ICBC) (Europe) Amsterdam Branch 中国工商银行(欧洲) 阿姆斯特丹分行

The Association of Chinese Investment Enterprises in the Netherlands (ACIEN) 全荷兰中资企业协会



## AGENDA 日程

Registration

	<b>签到</b>
15:00	Welcome Remarks 主持人介绍与会嘉宾
	工打八月知可云茄兵
	Speech by Mr.JIN Yuan, Commercial Counsellor of the Embassy of the P.R.China in the Netherlands(TBC) 中国驻荷兰大使馆金远参赞致辞
	Speech by Mr. Jochum Haakma, Chairman of NCBC 荷中商务理事会会长夏旭衡先生致辞
	Speech by Mrs.TAO Fenghua,General Managerf ICBC(Europe) Amsterdam Branch/ Vice Chairperon of ACIEN 中国工商银行(欧洲)阿姆斯特丹分行总经理、 全荷兰中资企业协会常务副会长陶风华女士致辞
15:25	Promotion of the 4th CISCE 推介第四届中国国际供应链促进博览会
15:45	Special Topic Sharing I: (TBC) Smart Logistics and Sustainable Supply Chain 专题分享1:智慧物流和可持续供应链
	0 117 101 1 11 (770)
16:15	Special Topic Sharing II: (TBC) Green Food and Agricultural Technology 专题分享2:绿色食品和农业技术
	マベルチと・外し及品や公正以外
16:45	Special Topic Sharing III: Financial Empowerment and Supply Chain Cooperation 专题分享3:金融赋能与供应链合作
17:05	Networking 自由交流

Registration Link Contact: ccpitbe@ccpit.org